STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2003 No. 2917

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND

The Leeds City Council (Skelton Footbridge) Scheme 2003 Confirmation Instrument 2003

Made - - - 10th November 2003

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE LEEDS CITY COUNCIL (SKELTON FOOTBRIDGE) SCHEME 2003 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2003

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as the Leeds City Council...
- 2. The Leeds City Council (Skelton Footbridge) Scheme 2003 ("the Scheme")...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE LEEDS CITY COUNCIL (SKELTON FOOTBRIDGE) SCHEME 2003

The Leeds City Council of Civic Hall, Leeds, LS1 1UR...

THE SCHEDULE TO — PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SKELTON THE SCHEME FOOTBRIDGE

The location and general design of the footbridge are shown...

Points of Commencement and Termination—Aire and Calder Navigation

To a point on the southern bank of the Aire...

Points of Commencement and Termination—River Aire

To a point on the southern bank of the River...

Spans

Headway—Aire and Calder Navigation

Headway—River Aire

Waterway—Aire and Calder Navigation

Waterway—River Aire

Overall Dimensions

The bridge will carry a 2 metre wide footway and...